MINUTES OF MEETING

SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, September 10, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake

Boulevard, Sebring, Florida.
Present were:

Brian Acker
Gary Behrendt
Tim McKenna
Bill Lawens
Arlene Klingbiel

Also present were:
William Nielander
Joe DeCerbo

Clay Shrum
Diane Angell

Residents & Guests

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS

Chairman
Vice Chairman
Secretary
Asst. Secretary
Asst. Secretary

District Attorney

District Manager
Assistant District Manager
Administrator

“See Sign In Sheet”

Roll Call and Pledge

Chairman Acker called the meeting to order and led the Pledge.

Joe DeCerbo acknowledged Steve Heine in the audience. Steve is with Wauchula Bank and is
overseeing the transition of the Spring Lake Golf Course.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the regular meeting was adjourned to
conduct the Audit Committee meeting.




SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audit Committee

ON MOTION by Arlene Klingbiel, seconded by Gary Behrendt

with all in favor to nominate Bill Lawens as the Audit Committee
Chairperson.

The auditor selection process and selection criteria process were reviewed. Brian Acker stated
that the purpose of an RFP is to execute a contractual agreement with a firm or individual who
will be able to provide an annual external independent financial audit of the Districts accounts
that meet the requirements of Section 218.39 F.S. Discussion was held on what should be
included in the RFP. Staff will prepare the form using several samples as guidelines and will
send to the Board. Packets will be mailed to our current auditor, all FASD vendors and the firm
that does the audit for Sun N Lake Improvement District. An RFP Legal notice will be published
in the local newspaper and proposals will be due in the District office by October 6. The Audit
committee will receive and review proposals at the October 8" Board Meeting. Contract
negotiations with the recommended firm will continue through November and the approval of the
contract will take place at the December 10, 2014 Board Meeting.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the Audit Committee meeting adjourned at
10:20 a.m. and the regular meeting was reconvened.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. Today @ Shop — Lunch/Learn Insurance Workshop (PRIA)

B. September 15" — Assessments due @ Tax Collector's Office
C. September 16" — CAS/SFWMD Wetlands Inspection (All Day)
D. September 17" — BMAP Meeting, Okeechobee, 10:00 a.m.

Brian Acker reported that we have had two communications regarding service provided to
residents by our staff.

1. Charlie Riley, golf course professional, called and wanted to pass along a compliment to
the person who was spraying the canals along the area; they were looking great. Keep
up the good work. It was Josh Nolen that has been spraying them.

2. Resident James Lavinge, Edgewater Terrace, had a low pressure water issue. Matt
Thompson went by and made time to address the issue with customer. He was very
pleased with the service and attention that Matt gave.
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Brian Acker reported that an email had been sent to Spring Lake Golf Resort members from
South Highlands Investment Corporation regarding their acquisition of the golf course. It noted
that SLID and the golf course have come to an agreement to work together on drainage issues.
The Board thanked Steve Heine for his cooperation and support.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Minutes
The Board received copies of the minutes from the August 13, 2014 Board meetings for review.

There being no further questions.

ON MOTION by Arlene Klingbiel, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the minutes from the August 13, 2014

Board Meeting were approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financials

The District received copies of the financials from August 2014 for review. There being
no further questions.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the financials from August 2014 were approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Robin Riley (Agent of Record)

Robin Riley, our agent of record with Public Risk Insurance Agency introduced herself to the
Board and gave an update on Health Insurance. She set up a lunch and learn session with
District Staff to review the current Health Insurance policies and to answer any of their
questions.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS FY 2015 Proposed Budget

After discussion at the August Board Meeting suggested budget changes were prepared and
the Board received two budget options. Option A sets the assessment at $291.86 per unit and
does not include the capital outlay purchase for a new truck. Option B sets the assessment at
$296.00 per unit and includes the capital outlay purchase for a new truck. Staff recommendation
was to go with Option A and the Board agreed. Brian Acker reviewed an article in the Highlands
Today regarding the Counties Equipment and the state of the county fleet. It was recommended
that staff reevaluate the manner in which vehicles are evaluated, contact the county for input,
and that money be put into renewal and replacement to help fund future purchases.
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EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer’s Report

Diane reported that we had not received a deposit from the tax collector this month; however,
the District should be receiving another deposit for our share of year-end surplus funds.

Several resolutions were presented to the Board to amend the current FY 2014 budget and
adopt the Fiscal Year 2015 budget.

Resolution 2014-10 amending the FY 2014 Budget by moving $58,000 from Renewal and
Replacement Reserves to Lot Mowing Capital outlay for the purchase of a new tractor.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor to accept Resolution 2014-10 Fiscal Year 2014

Budget Amendment.

Resolution 2014-11 adopting the final budgets for Fiscal Year 2015.

ON MOTION by Arlene Klingbiel, seconded by Gary Behrendt
with all in favor to accept Resolution 2014-11 adopting the

Budgets of the Spring Lake Improvement District for
Fiscal Year 2015.

Resolution 2014-12 levying a Maintenance Assessment within Spring Lake Improvement District
in the amount of $291.86 per unit.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Gary Behrendt
with all in favor to accept Resolution 2014-12 levying a

Maintenance Assessment for the period of October 1, 2014
through September 30, 2015.

Resolution 2014-13 levying a Lot Mowing Maintenance Assessment within Spring Lake
Improvement District in the amount of $170.00 per lot or $200.00 per commercial acre.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor to accept Resolution 2014-13 levying a

Lot Mowing Assessment for the period of October 1, 2014
through September 30, 2015.




Resolution 2014-14 levying a Parks and Right-of-Way Maintenance Assessment within Spring
Lake Village | in the amount of $38.98 per unit.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna with
all in favor to accept Resolution 2014-14 levying a Parks and
Right-of-Way Assessment for the period of October 1, 2014
through September 30, 2015.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. USDA Request for Legal Opinion

USDA requested a legal opinion from the Districts Bond Council. Bill Nielander as the District's
Attorney sent them a letter with his opinion regarding the bonding authority of the District.

B. Blue Heron Pumping Station

An encroachment agreement from 1991 was found in the District records. This agreement was
between Spring Lake Improvement District and Spring Lake Club. No further action is being
taken at this time. A copy of this agreement will be sent to the current owner of the golf course.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

Joe and Gene will be meeting with DOT District 1 Director, Billy Hataway, in Bartow; meeting
dates are being developed.

Wauchula bank has agreed to the second phase of the County projects regarding flooding
issues on South Duane Palmer. They have agreed to drainage easements for lands involved
with the District providing all future maintenance. The County has re-confirmed its willingness to
work with us on the projects.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Gary Behrendt
with all in favor to authorize Board Chairman Brian Acker

to sign agreement with attorneys accessing authorization.

Joe will be meeting with Senator Grimsley and Representative Pigman to gauge their interest
and willingness for our District to approach the Legislative Delegation for additional funding for
the pump station. It makes no sense to submit a proposal without their backing. They are
confirmed to be part of the 319 groundbreaking on October 31%,



We have received notification from FDEP that they want to offer us surplus funds from both their
FY 2011 and FY 2012 budgets. It will take our engineers several months to compile the
information necessary to complete the project. There is no financial commitment by the Board
until the formal agreement arrives. While the engineers do their work with FDEP, we will attempt
to attract funding for the 40% match.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor to pursue surplus funds from FDEP’s FY 2011
and FY 2012 Budgets.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Working Groups.

The working groups had nothing to report.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Tim McKenna asked Clay to report on the water line hookup. Clay reported that the crew began
work on Sunday at midnight, and while there were some issues, Clay was pleased with the way
the crew handled the job. Once the ground stabilizes they will be cleaning up the area. The
precautionary boil water notice will be rescinded when the water samples come back clean.

Bill Lawens asked about the easements on the ponds between 17 and 18 on Panther, and Joe
will be addressing that area with Mr. Heine.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments -

Resident Don Brewer reported that there still is not an informational sign on the entrance to
Village VI. Clay Shrum told him to contact Sharon at the Property Association, she has the sign
and it has just not been installed.

Steve Heine stated that they are in the process of selecting a new name for Michaels
Restaurant at the Clubhouse. He would like to put an article in our next issue of the Breeze to

get the word out to the residents that the restaurant is open to the public. He was informed that
" he could pay for an insert to be included in the next issue.

NEXT MEETING

¢ Wednesday October 8, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m.
o Audit Committee meeting will follow the regular Board Meeting



ADJOURNMENT

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 11:50

Brian Acker, Chairrman Tim McKenna Secretary
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;%;ringﬁake

Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
September 10, 2014
10:00 a.m. District Offices

Call to order and pledge

Audit Committee (Legal Notice published 8/31)
A. Elect Chairperson
B. ReviewF.S. 218.391
C. Establish timetable

Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
A. Today @ shop — Lunch/Learn insurance Workshop (PRIA)
B. September 15" — Assessments due @ Tax Collector’s Office
C. September 16" - CAS/SFWMD Wetlands Inspection (All Day)
D. September 17" - BMAP Meeting, Okeechobee, 10:00 a.m.

Minutes
A. Approval of August 13, 2014 Minutes

Financials
A. Approval of August 2014 Financials

Robin Riley (Agent of Record)
A. Health Insurance Update

FY 2015 Proposed Budget

Treasurer’s Report

A. Update
B. Resolution 2014-10 FY 2014 Budget Amendment
C. Resolution 2014-11 Adopt FY 2015 Budgets
D. Resolution 2014-12 Levy GF Maintenance Assessment
E. Resolution 2014-13 Levy Lot Mowing Assessment
F. Resolution 2014-14 Levy Village | Parks Assessment
Attorney
Manager
Working Groups

Supervisor Requests
Public Comments
Next Meeting
e  Wednesday October 8, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m.

Motion to Adjourn

Chairman Acker

Chairman Acker

Chairman Acker

Chairman Acker
Chairman Acker
Robin Riley

Chairman Acker

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

Joe DeCerbo
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RESOLUTION 2014-10
Fiscal Year 2014 Budget Amendment
Wednesday, September 10, 2014

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was
created by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of
Florida, as amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by
Chapter 2012-264, Laws of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, hereinafter referred to as the “Board”, of
the District, adopted a Budget for fiscal year 2013-2014, and;

WHEREAS, Section 10.02.06 of the District Financial Policies directs the
Administrator to prepare budget amendments.

WHEREAS, the Board desires to move Lot Mowing Renewal & Replacement
Reserves to fund Lot Mowing Capital Outlay for the purchase of a Tractor.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT THE FOLLOWING:

1. The Fiscal Year 2014 Budget is hereby amended in accordance with Exhibit
“A” attached.

2. This resolution shall become effective this 10th day of September 2014 and
be reflected in the monthly and fiscal year end 9-30-2014 Financial
Statements and Audit Report of the District.

Spring Lake Improvement District

Vil

flan Acker€hairman

Attest: i;
By: ﬁ% { e

Bill Lawens, Asst. Secretary




Exhibit “A”

Move

$58,000 from Lot Mowing Renewal & Replacement 101800 to
Lo Mowing Capital Outlay 513600

For:

The Purchase of a John Deere Tractor



ON MOTION by Tim McKenna, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor Resolution 2014-09 to move funds from Parks
Reserves to purchase the Zero Turn Mower was approved.

D. Appointment of Audit Committee (F.S. 218.391)

Section 10.07-05 was added to the Financial Policies for selecting an Auditor for the District.

ON MOTION by Tim McKenna, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor to establish the entire Board of Supervisors
as an audit committee for selection of an Auditor beginning
with the FY 2014 audit.

Bill Lawens will work with Joe DeCerbo on selection requirements and information will be
included in the September Board packets. A legal notice will be published in the local paper
informing the public that an audit committee meeting will be held prior to the regular September
Board meeting.

E. Tractor
Joe DeCerbo reported to the Board that one of the bearings went out on one of the lot mowing

tractors. The damage will cost approximately $18,000 to repair. The other option is to trade in
this tractor and purchase off the state bid list a new tractor for approximately $58,000.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Arlene Klingbiel
with all in favor to purchase a new tractor using lot mowing
reserves was approved.

A resolution amending the budget to move lot mowing surplus funds to capital outlay for the
tractor purchase will be presented at the September meeting.
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

A. Blue Heron Pump Station

There still remains a question as to whether or not any easement was filed with the County. Bill
Nielander will continue to research.



RESOLUTION 2014-11

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGETS
OF THE SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board,
for approval, the District’s proposed General Fund, Water Fund, and Lot Mowing Fund

Budgets for the ensuing fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing had been held on August 13, 2014, at which members of
the general public were accorded the opportunity to speak prior to the adoption of the
final budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT;

1. The Budgets heretofore submitted to and approved by the Board are hereby adopted
as the final General Fund, Water Fund, and Lot Mowing Fund Budgets of the District
for Fiscal Year 2015. '

2. A verified copy of said final Budgets shall be attached as an exhibit to this Resolution
in the District’s “Official Record of Proceedings”.

Adopted September 10, 2014

a

Brian Acker
Chairman

NN

Tim McKenna
Secretary




RESOLUTION 2014-12

LEVYING A MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT WITHIN
THE SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR
THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, construction of the improvements within the Spring Lake Improvement
District, have been completed in substantial accordance with the Plan of Reclamation of
the District and said improvements will be operating and costs of operation, repairs, and

maintenance will be incurred; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation, repairs, and maintenance of the District during 2015 will amount
to $1,093,319.00; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 3746 taxable units within the District of which 3746 units are responsible for the

aforesaid costs of operation, repairs, and maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a maintenance assessment in the sum of $291.86 per acre be
levied, and the same is hereby levied upon each tract or parcel of land within the Spring
Lake Improvement District, excepting those lands identified on Exhibit “A” and the 30

acre County Regional Park which pays no maintenance assessment.

Section 2. That each tract or parcel of land less than one acre shall be assessed as
a full acre and each tract or parcel of land more than an acre in area, which contains a
fraction of an acre, shall be assessed at the nearest whole number of acres; a fraction of

one-half or more to be assessed as a full acre, and taxes shall be collected accordingly.



Section 3. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 4. That the said maintenance assessment levy and the list of lands
included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake Improvement District on the
County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands County Tax Collector. The
proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake Improvement District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance
with law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED September 10, 2014, by the Board of Supervisors of
the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

o \merove,
4 tRiglet” %
. E& "’ SEAL ‘l o-

T =
Tim McKenna Brian Acker : P, 1871 Il
Secretary Board Chairman "’4,,6; (gl F_z_\_ﬁf‘:'?' S

'l,"'p‘:?l /an ds co::“‘c.\
STATE OF FLORIDA B
HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it
was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this

September 10, 2014.
Print Name EE |

“‘“Ill .,"‘ v
fw" % " DIANE ANGELL
A .5 Notary Public - State of Fiorida i
= My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2018 Notary Fublic
WShawee  Commission # FF 095878




Exhibit “A”

Strap

Notes

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-001.0

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-002.0

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-004.0

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-006.0

C-15-35-30-070-POC0-006.1

C-15-35-30-090-0010-000.0

C-15-35-30-090-0010-001.0

C-15-35-30-090-0020-000.0

C-15-35-30-090-0020-001.0

C-15-35-30-080-0020-002.0

ALL PARCEL C E OF CREEK AND N OF US 98 LESS 459
FT 100 ACRES.

PORT OF PARCEL C W OF NEW CREEK BED AND E OF
DRAINAGE AND MAINT AREA NE OF DIKE + NW OF OLD
CREEK BED 30 ACRES.

PORT PARCEL C W OF CREEK S OF OLD CREEK BED E
OF DIKE +N OF US HWY 98. 38 ACRES.

N 948.67 FT OF E 458.1 FT PARCEL C N OF US HWY 98.
10 ACRES.

E 459.1 FT OF PARCEL C N OF US HWY 98 LESS N
948.67 FT. 10 ACRES.

PARCEL D PER OR BOOK 1340 PAGE 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP. 3.9 ACRES.

PARCEL B-E-H + LOTS 27 TO 37 BLOCK K AND LOTS 4
TO 13+ 17-18-19 BLOCK M + BLOCKS N-P-Q-R-S +
CONTIG CLOSED ROAD DESC PER OR BOOK 1340 PG
973 + GEE AND JENSON MAP. 205.29 ACRES.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PAGE 182 LOTS 15 TO 21
BLKA+LOTS1TO9+12TO22BLKC +1TO 20 + PORT
LOT 21 BLK D + LOTS 1-2-3 THEREOF + CLOSED
CONTIG ROADS PER OR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP. 19.45 ACRES.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PG 182 PARCEL A + LTS 8
AND 9 BLK G + LTS 1-7 BLK J + LTS 1-15 BLK K + CONTIG
CLOSED RDS DESC PER OR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PG 182 WLY PORT
DRAINAGE AREA BETWEEN BLKS A-B + D-E + LOTS 1-14

- BLKA + LOTS 10-11 BLK C + PORT LOT 21 BLK D + LOTS

1-2-3BLKE +LOTS3TO 21 BLKF + LOTS 1-7BLKG +
PORT LOTS 1-2-3BLKH+ LOT 8 TO 13 BLKJ + LOTS 21-
22BLKL +
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Strap

Notes

C-15-35-30-090-00A0-022.0

C-15-35-30-090-00F0-001.0

C-15-35-30-080-00G1-000.0

C-15-35-30-080-00K0-016.0

C-15-35-30-090-POF0-000.0

C-15-35-30-100-0010-000.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-001.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-002.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-003.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-003.1

C-15-35-30-100-0020-004.0

Lots 22 to 28 Block A, Lot 1 Block B.

Lots 1 and 2

A 2.20 Acre Tracet in Parcel G, Village IX + Contig Portion
of Parcel A Village X all lying W. of Arbuckle Creek.

Lots 16 to 26 Block K + Lots 1-20 Block L, Lots 1-2-3-14-15-
16 Block M.

Parcels F & G + That portion of Longbow Drive within BDRY
Thereof Less A 2.2. Acre Tract in NE Corner. 22.44 Acres.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 ALL VACATED LOTS ROAD AND
DRAINAGE/MAINT. AREAS LESS LOTS 1-4 PORT 5 AND 6
BLK D + E 1/2 PARCEL A+ PARCELS B-C + PORT
PARCEL D ADJ BLKS D-E-F + G LESS SPRING LK +
COUNTY PARKS PER OR 1340 PG 973. + GE

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. 11.29 ACRES.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 2. 10 ACRES.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 3 LESS 2 ACRES IN CEN
PORTION PER GERMAINE SVY 9.48 ACRES.UNITS
CHANGED IN 1999 TO 11.48

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORT VILL X REPLATTED INTO LTS PER
OR 1157 PG 343 NLY 5 ACRES OF LOT 4 + 2 ACRES IN
CENTRAL PORTLT 3 ALALTS 1-3-5-7-9-10 +12 PER
GERMAINE SVY. 7 ACRES.UNITS CHANGE IN 1999 TO
5 ACRES

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 4 LESS NLY 5§ ACRES PER
GERMAINE SVY 5.43 ACRES.
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Strap

Notes

C-15-35-30-100-0030-000.0

C-15-35-30-100-0040-000.0

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 A 29.9 ACRE PORT OF VILL X IN SW COR OF
SEC 12-35-30 + TRI TR IN NW COR SEC 13 . COUNTY
PARK 29.95 ACRES.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 W 1/2 PARCEL A LESS PORT W. OF CREEK TO
FISH CAMP + LOTS 1 TO 4 + PORT LOTS 5-6 BLK D DESC
PER OR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND JENSON MAP 53
ACRES. ONEAL LEASE.
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RESOLUTION 2014-13

LEVYING A LOT MOWING MAINTENANCE
ASSESSMENT WITHIN SPRING LAKE FOR THE
PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER
30, 2015

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, since 1990 the District accepted the responsibility to maintain certain lots

within the community; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation costs and mowing of the lots in the District during 2015 will
amount to 223,276.00; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 1221 mow able lots and 78.53 mow able commercial acres within Spring Lake

which are responsible for the aforesaid costs of Lot Mowing Maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a Lot Mowing assessment in the sum of $170.00 per lot or

$200.00 per commercial acre be levied.

Section 2. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 3. That the said Lot Mowing assessment levy and the list of lands
included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake Improvement District on the
County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands County Tax Collector. The
proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake Improvement District.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance

with law.
PASSED AND ADOPTED September 10, 2014, by the Board of Supervisors of

the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

Spring Lake Improvement District

~
v —— --_Ve,b I,”
A N T
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Tim McKenna Brian Acl(e'r/ :s‘,j": : 2 %
Secretary Chairman fo/ SEAL 2%

gg_i CREATED §§
STATE OF FLORIDA 0 tam N

S LOROTS
HIGHLANDS COUNTY AT
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BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it

was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.
WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this

September 10, 2014.

‘Dhdee (\(‘i\)&(l

" £ ANGELL .
..i;:‘.‘i-:"' &, — 3;:::: _“ State of Flotida Printed Name
i £ M: Comm. Expires Jun ‘9'.,2: 18 -
YRIE T commission # FF 0958 - ,
105, OF TN .
Notary Public
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RESOLUTION 2014-14

LEVYING A PARKS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT WITHIN SPRING
LAKE VILLAGE I FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1,
2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District™) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, for property within the Village I area the Coral Highlands Association has
assigned to the District their rights to collect the Parks and Right-of-Way Maintenance

Assessment; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation, repairs, and maintenance of the District during 2015 will amount
to 158,745.00, of which Village I portion amounts to $12,709.00; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 326 taxable units within Village I of which 326 units are responsible for the
aforesaid costs of Parks and Right-of-Way Maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a Parks and Right-of-Way assessment in the sum of $38.98 per
acre be levied, and the same is hereby levied upon each tract or parcel of land within
Village I.

Section 2. That each tract or parcel of land less than one acre shall be assessed as
a full acre and each tract or parcel of land more than an acre in area, which contains a
fraction of an acre, shall be assessed at the nearest whole number of acres; a fraction of

one-half or more to be assessed as a full acre, and taxes shall be collected accordingly.



Section 3. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 4. That the said Village I Parks and Right-of-Way assessment levy and
the list of lands included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake
Improvement District on the County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands
County Tax Collector. The proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake

Improvement District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance

with law.
PASSED AND ADOPTED September 10, 2014, by the Board of Supervisors of
the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

AN

Tim McKenna : 8 73
Secretary Chairman -;,"S;é\ﬁq B'\‘_Q‘ “OS
(A 'llf,a nd 8 00\3;‘““‘
T
STATE OF FLORIDA
HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it
was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this

September 10, 2014.
Print Name

otary Public

mu,,,"
%

SR B, DIANE ANGELL
i % Notary Public - State of Florlda
Y *§ My Comm. Expires Jun 19. 2018

j i 095878
"'f--‘.’.‘.!.‘.?ﬁ“‘ Commission # FF e




NIELANDER Law Firm, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LaAw

Certified Circuit Civil Mediator
Email: win@nielander.com
www.nielander. com

172 E. Interlake Blvd.
Lake Placid, FL 33852
863-465-8181
Fax: 863-465-7774

September 10, 2014

Dear Ms. Rivera

Area Specialist

Rural Development

U.S. Department of Agriculture
420 South State Road 7, Suite 166
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414

RE: Spring Lake Improvement District- Request for Legal Opinion

Dear Ms. Rivera:

| am District Counsel for Spring Lake Improvement District. | was requested to respond to your recent
letter to Joe Decerbo for an opinion regarding bonding authority of the District.

The District has specific authorizing legislation, separate and distinct from Chapter 298, Florida Statutes.
The authorizing legislation is 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended. It is clear in Section 24 that the
date of maturity of any issued bonds shall not exceed 40 years from their respective dates of issuance.

It is also clear in the amendment to the legislation in 2012, 2012-264, that the principal amount of
outstanding bonds issued by the District cannot exceed 15% of the assessed value of the taxable
property within the District, unless approved by a majority of the landowners. 2012-264, sec. 10 (23).
The Highlands County Property Appraiser has said lands assessed for 2013 at $132,996,569.00 just value
and a taxable value of $89,591,901.00.

With respect to your request for a certified copy of the District Legislation, | know of no formal method
of obtaining a certified copy of Florida legislation. You should be able to obtain the legislation from the
official Florida state legislation website. | trust this letter meets with your approval. Please call me if
you have further questions.




Brian Acker

From: Jim Foote [jimbo1940@embargmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, August 30, 2014 7:33 AM
To: Bob Pollard; Bob Rogers; Brad & Dee Holland; Brian & Marge Acker; Cal & Teri Swisher;

Carol Comings; Carole Frederick; Carolyn Irvine; Charlie & Ann McWilliams; Chips & Dee
Dee Ryan; Chris Murchie; Dale & Barb Stevens; Dave & Debby Docherty; Dave Kamish;
Dean Richardson

Subject: Fw: Spring Lake Golf Resort - Progress and Plans - Sept 2014

Resort news direct from South Highlands Investment Corporation:

August 29th, 2014
Dear Members of Spring Lake Golf Resort:

Iin May, South Highlands Investment Corporation acquired Spring Lake Golf Resort and we are
pleased to be here. We are here to serve you and want your experience at the Golf Resort to exceed
your expectations.

We have undertaken a huge project to get the golf course in ideal playing conditions. We have
worked diligently over the summer on the condition of the golf course. We are continuing to address
other conditions on the golf course as well, and we will need your cooperation and understanding as
we continue to make more improvements. Please be patient and you will see that we are doing
everything we can to please you and provide you a superior experience at your Spring Lake Golf
Resort “Home”.

| also want to announce that we have come to an agreement with the Spring Lake Improvement
District to beautify the golf course and work together to manage the drainage issues on the golf
course and in our community. In doing so, you will see the grown up ponds start to be cleaned out
and continuously maintained by SLID. The work is being scheduled to start with the back 9 of the
Cougar course. This will begin in the next month or two. You will see a few minor changes to the
layout of the golf course but nothing we feel will significantly affect your play. We believe this is a
great step in the right direction, and again, hope to show you how committed we are to the ongoing
success of the golf course.

You may have heard that it is our intention to seek a buyer who will continue to make the necessary
improvements to the entire resort. That is true. However, in the interim, we are here to make your
experience at the Golf Resort a pleasant one.

As all of you are aware, it is that time of the year again to renew your golf memberships at
Spring Lake Golf Resort. We will be sending out the applications for membership within the

next two weeks.

| want to personally assure you that your memberships are very important to us and are vital to the
continued success of the golf course. Although we will be seeking a long term owner-operator of the
Resort, | want to assure you that your memberships for the upcoming year will not be affected in any
future sale.

| look forward to meeting you and working with you to make your time at Spring Lake Golf Resort a
pleasant one.
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We welcome any and all feedback. Please send it to Charley and Dixie at the pro shop at
proshop@springlakegolf.com and they would be glad to get it to me. | hope to see you all in the
upcoming months and maybe playing some golf with you too!

Thank you
Stephen Heine

South Highlands Investment Corporation

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2014.0.4745 / Virus Database: 4015/8116 - Release Date: 08/28/14



WE HAVE HAD TWO COMMUNICATIONS REGARDING
SERVICE PROVIDED TO RESIDENTS BY OUR STAFF:

1) Charlie Riley, golf course professional, called and wanted to pass along a compliment to
the person who was spraying the canals along the area; they were looking great. Keep up
the good work. It was Josh Nolen that has been spraying them.

2) Resident James Lavinge, Edgewood Terrace, had a low pressure water issue. Matt
Thompson went by and made time to address the issue with the customer. He was very
pleased with the service and attention that Matt gave.

As an FYl.....these types of communications are put in the employees personnel files.



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
August 31, 2014

Board of Supervisors Meeting
September 10, 2014



I. P & L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage Assessments
General Govt. Assessments
St Light Assessments
Mosquito Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Village I Parks Billing
Mosquito on Water Bill
St Lights on Water Bill
County Right of Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed Assets
Surplus Funds Forward
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Travel
Portal Hosting & Support
Lease Vehicle
Legal Advertising
Planning & Development
Memberships
Training and Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze
Surveys & Appraisals
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees & Charges

Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM

Spring Lake Iniprovement District

001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -

Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
467,591.26 507,589.00 (39,997.74) 92.12%
445,842.79 482,066.00 (36,223.21) 92.48%

32,622.66 29,600.00 3,022.66 110.21%
10,874.22 9,333.00 1,541.22 116.51%
142,977.39 156,869.00 (13,891.61) 91.14%
1,099,908.32 1,185,457.00 (85,548.68) 92.78%
209.78 0.00 209.78 0.00%
16,925.68 19,866.00 {(2,940.32) 85.19%
56,464.75 67,900.00 (11,435.25) 83.15%
4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
77,953.21 92,119.00 {14,165.79) 84.62%
1,444.29 2,000.00 (555.71) 72.21%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
2,468.27 0.00 2,468.27 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 (94,000.00) 0.00%
10,102.56 102,190.00 {92,087.44) 9.89%
1,187,964.09 1,379,766.00 (191,801.91) 86.10%
273,159.99 321,048.00 47,888.01 85.08%
20,897.26 24,561.00 3,663.74 85.08%
12,262.36 16,792.00 4,529.64 73.02%
45,318.76 57,014.00 11,695.24 79.48%
8,773.92 11,386.00 2,612.08 77.05%
0.00 2,733.00 2,733.00 0.00%
360,412.29 433,534.00 73,121.71 83.13%
2,475.00 2,700.00 225.00 91.66%
8,750.00 10,000.00 1,250.00 87.50%
418.00 3,000.00 2,582.00 13.93%
1,768.26 1,800.00 31.74 98.23%
2,047.08 4,700.00 2,652.92 43.55%
297.50 450.00 152.50 66.11%
814.66 2,500.00 1,685.34 32.58%
2,660.75 3,000.00 339.25 88.69%
7,437.69 10,000.00 2,562.31 74.37%
4,950.00 6,300.00 1,350.00 78.57%
14,320.00 19,500.00 5,180.00 73.43%
126,656.00 113,000.00 (13,656.00) 112.08%
1,690.00 7,500.00 5,810.00 22.53%
1,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 60.00%
175,784.94 186,950.00 11,165.06 94.03%
32,951.46 62,000.00 29,048.54 53.14%
524.00 1,000.00 476.00 52.40%

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Total FEES 33,475.46 £3,000.00 29,524.54 53.14%
OPERATING
Computer Services 2,281.21 4,500.00 2,218.79 50.69%
Refuse Removal 697.95 810.00 112.05 86.16%
Pest Control 485.80 600.00 114.20 80.96%
Telephone 3,169.91 3,850.00 680.09 82.33%
Electric - Offices 2,769.13 2,925.00 155.87 94.67%
Equipment Lease 68,574.88 75,000.00 6,425.12 91.43%
Insurance 38,119.89 35,750.00 (2,369.89) 106.62%
Office Supplies 4,161.40 7,200.00 3,038.60 57.79%
Postage 789.43 1,250.00 460.57 63.15%
Fuel & Lubricants 28,928.96 29,500.00 571.04 98.06%
Uniform Rental 3,059.48 3,600.00 540.52 84.98%
Chemicals 19,369.40 25,000.00 5,630.60 77.47%
Electric - Pump Station 7,444.79 8,000.00 555.21 93.05%
Shop Tools and Supplies 6,257.63 7,000.00 742.37 89.39%
Operating Equipment 2,569.68 7,000.00 4,430.32 36.70%
Electric - St Lights 85,105.41 95,000.00 9,894.59 89.58%
Electric - Parks & Median Signs 2,4597.79 3,000.00 502.21 83.25%
Total OPERATING 276,282.74 309,985.00 33,702.26 89.13%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 763.63 1,800.00 1,036.37 42.42%
Building Maintenance 4,451.69 6,000.00 1,548.31 74.19%
Maintenance-Pump Station 1,035.14 2,500.00 1,464.86 41.40%
Canal Restoration 6,609.25 7,000.00 390.75 94.41%
Maintenance - Vehicle 3,289.03 8,000.00 4,710.97 41.11%
Maintenance-Parks 13,148.16 20,000.00 6,851.84 65.74%
Total MAINTENANCE 29,296.90 45,300.00 16,003.10 64.67%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital OQutlay 40,111.24 38,608.33 (1,502.91) 103.89%
Land Acquisition 42,631.28 65,000.00 22,368.72 65.58%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 82,742.52 103,608.33 20,865.81 79.86%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Principle - Waldron 79,429.52 75,000.00 (4,429.52) 105.90%
Debt Principle - HIB 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00%
Debt Interest - Waldron 11,364.06 17,000.00 5,635.94 66.84%
Debt Interest - HIB 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
Total DEBT SERVICE 90,793.58 1590,000.00 99,206.42 47.79%
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement 0.00 7,391.67 7,391.67 0.00%
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT 0.00 7,391.67 7,391.67 0.00%
CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
Grant Management 5,120.00 7,800.00 2,680.00 65.64%
Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES 5,120.00 7,800.00 2,680.00 65.64%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 32,200.00 32,200.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 32,200.00 32,200.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 1,053,908.43 1,379,769.00 325,860.57 76.38%
Net Income 134,055.66 (3.00) 134,058.66 (4,468,521.88)%

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget

Date: 9/2{14 01:45:59 PM Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Impact Fees 1,980.00 0.00 1,980.00 0.00%
Water Revenue 519,870.74 572,000.00 (52,129.26) 90.88%
Meter Fees 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 11,120.00 0.00 11,120.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 536,000.74 572,000.00 (35,999.26) 93.71%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 2,109.90 2,000.00 109.50 105.49%
Disposition of Fixed Assets 1,234.13 0.00 1,234.13 0.00%
Miscellaneous Income 9,869.92 7,000.00 2,869.92 140.99%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 13,213.95 9,000.00 4,213.95 146.82%
Total Income 549,214.69 581,000.00 (31,785.31) 94.53%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 170,910.92 182,702.00 11,791.08 93.54%
FICA 13,073.93 13,977.00 903.07 93.53%
Pension 9,656.98 10,509.00 852.02 91.89%
Health Insurance 27,790.61 27,738.00 (52.61) 100.18%
Worker's Compensation 5,036.88 5,891.00 854.12 85.50%
Unemployement 0.00 1,528.00 1,528.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 226,469.32 242,345,00 15,875.68 93.45%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 1,925.00 2,100.00 175.00 91.66%
Audit 4,375.00 5,000.00 625.00 87.50%
Legal Advertising 25.76 350.00 324.24 7.36%
Memberships 1,279.75 1,500.00 220.25 85.31%
Training and Conferences 3,142.10 5,000.00 1,857.90 62.84%
Attorney 3,850.00 4,900.00 1,050.00 78.57%
Engineering 0.00 5,000.00 5.000.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 14,597.61 23,850.00 9,252.39 61.21%
FEES
Recording Fees & Charges 1,039.40 1,000.00 (39.40) 103.94%
Credit Card Fees 3,417.65 3,500.00 82.35 97.64%
Total FEES 4,457.05 4,500.00 42.95 99.05%
OPERATING
Computer Services 7,223.55 7,500.00 276.45 96.31%
Refuse Removal 542.85 630.00 87.15 86.16%
Pest Controf 133.60 200.00 66.40 66.80%
Telephone 4,310.57 4,950.00 639.43 87.08%
Electric - Offices 2,153.81 2,275.00 121.19 94.67%
Insurance 17,449.88 16,500.00 (949.88) 105.75%
Office Supplies 4,941.88 5,600.00 658.12 88.24%
Postage 4,222.38 3,500.00 (722.38) 120.63%
Fuel & Lubricants 6,285.26 7,500.00 1,214.74 83.80%
Uniform Rental 1,181.64 1,200.00 18.36 98.47%
Potable Water Quality 3,382.50 3,000.00 (382.50) 112.75%
Electric - Water Plant 11,366.40 13,000.00 1,633.60 87.43%
Building Lease 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM Page: 4



Maintenance-Water Distribution
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals
Shop Tools and Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water Plant
Maintenance - Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
Contractural Services
Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
OTHER
Cross Connection Control
Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -

Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
13,927.56 18,000.00 4,072.44 77.37%
1,635.09 10,000.00 8,364.91 16.35%
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
6,950.62 7,000.00 49.38 99.29%
13,290.71 20,000.00 6,709.29 66.45%
3,651.66 4,200.00 548.34 86.94%
1,479.37 3,000.00 1,520.63 49.31%
110,319.33 135,245.00 24,925.67 81.57%
254.54 600.00 345.46 42.42%
2,951.50 4,000.00 1,048.50 73.78%
7,670.16 20,000.00 12,329.84 38.35%
1,863.66 3,000.00 1,136.34 62.12%
12,739.86 27,600.00 14,860.14 46.16%
28,165.80 28,361.00 195.20 99.31%
28,165.80 28,361.00 195.20 99.31%
65,849.00 100,000.00 34,151.00 65.84%
65,849.00 100,000.00 34,151.00 65.85%
3,700.00 4,000.00 300.00 92.50%
3,760.00 4,000.00 300.00 92.50%
13,794.00 15,100.00 1,306.00 91.35%
13,794.00 15,100.00 1,306.00 91.35%
480,091.97 581,001.00 100,909.03 82.63%
69,122.72 (1.00) 69,123.72 (6,912,271.88)%

Page: 5



Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing Assessments
Lot Mow Billing
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds Forward
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Training and Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees & Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Shop Tools and Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Maintenance - Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE

Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District

402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Varlance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
181,779.47 196,685.00 (14,905.53) 92.42%
2,613.00 0.00 2,613.00 0.00%
184,392.47 196,685.00 {12,292.53) 93.75%
306.29 250.00 56.29 122.51%
0.00 15,000.00 (15,000.00) 0.00%
306.29 15,250.00 (14,943.71) 2.01%
184,698.76 211,935.00 (27,236.24) 87.15%
71,318.21 82,955.00 11,636.79 85.97%
5,455.80 6,346.00 890.20 85.97%
2,172.43 3,933.00 1,760.57 55.23%
12,789.04 19,168.00 6,378.96 66.72%
2,437.20 4,175.00 1,737.80 58.37%
0.00 740.00 740.00 0.00%
94,172.68 117,317.00 23,144.32 80.27%
1,100.00 1,200.00 100.00 91.66%
4,375.00 5,000.00 625.00 87.50%
14.72 200.00 185.28 7.36%
226.56 1,000.00 773.44 22.65%
2,200.00 2,800.00 600.00 78.57%
7,916.28 10,200.00 2,283.72 77.61%
5,453.26 10,000.00 4,546.74 54.53%
1,200.00 2,000.00 800.00 60.00%
6,653.26 12,000.00 5,346.74 55.44%
1,013.87 1,000.00 (13.87) 101.38%
310.20 360.00 49.80 86.16%
133.60 200.00 66.40 66.80%
1,111.57 1,400.00 288.43 79.39%
1,230.75 1,300.00 69.25 94.67%
3,049.66 2,750.00 (299.66) 110.89%
1,738.24 3,200.00 1,461.76 54.32%
126.42 500.00 373.58 25.28%
15,612.91 20,000.00 4,387.09 78.06%
1,136.22 1,200.00 63.78 94.68%
2,148.11 2,800.00 651.89 76.71%
318.46 3,000.00 2,681.54 10.61%
27,930.01 37,710.00 9,779.99 74.07%
254.53 600.00 345.47 42.42%
553.48 1,500.00 946.52 36.89%
7,152.55 10,000.00 2,847.45 71.52%
7,960.56 12,100.00 4,139.44 65.79%
Page: 6



CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capita!l Outlay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 9/2/14 01:45:59 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Cuirent Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget

14,950.00 15,000.00 50.00 99.66%

14,950.00 15,000.00 50.00 99.67%

0.00 7,609.00 7,609.00 0.00%

0.00 7,609.00 7,609.00 0.00%

159,582.79 211,936.00 52,353.21 75.30%
25,115.97 (1.00) 25,116.97 (2,511,597.07)%

Page: 7



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 104,360.11

101200 State Board Fund A 2,301.73

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 2,645.40

101400 State Board Fund B 99.70

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 125.12

101600 Emergency Fund 63,749.74

101700 Capital Projects 14,599.38

101701 Capital - Pump Station 5,590.50

101702 Capital - Canal Restoration 15,000.00

101703 Capital - Control Structures 5,591.03

101704 Capital - Water Body Construction 133.00

101705 Capital - Parks and Recreation 5,143.43

101800 Renewal & Replacement 78,513.49

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 587,430.57

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 27,753.00

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 8,015.31

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 63.36

104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 79.50

115005 A/R - Drainage 419.00
115200 A/R-Billing 1,116.74

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,116.74
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 235,243.54

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 235,243.54

Govt.

202100 Accounts Payable 5.09

217100 FICA Liability 936.40
217200 Federal Tax Liability 694.10
220347 Community Center Deposits 150.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 474.21
229200 Due to New York Life 2.21
229301 Health Insurance Payable 18.47
229400 Due to Pension 1,654.95
229500 Due to Health Insurance 5,068.74

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 901.61
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 199.17
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 779,107.09
319100 Drainage Assessments 467,591.26
325200 General Govt. Assessments 445,842.79
343100 St Light Assessments 32,622.66
343900 Mosquito Assessment’ 10,874.22
347100 Village I Parks Billing 209.78
347200 Parks Assessments 142,977.39
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 16,925.68
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 56,464.75
349400 County Right of Ways 4,353.00
361100 Interest Income 1,444.29
362100 Building Lease 6,150.00
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 2,468.27
511110 Supervisor Fees 2,475.00

513120 Salaries 273,159.99

513210 FICA 20,897.26

513220 Pension 12,262.36

513230 Health Insurance 45,318.76

513240 Worker's Compensation 8,773.92

513318 Tax Collection Fees 32,951.46

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

01 - General Fund
From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513320 Audit 8,750.00
513342 Computer Services 2,281.21
513343 Refuse Removal 697.95
513344 Pest Control 485.80
513345 Janitorial 763.63
513400 Travel 418.00
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 1,768.26
513415 Telephone 3,169.91
513430 Electric - Offices 2,769.13
513440 Lease Vehicle 2,047.08
513445 Equipment Lease ° 68,574.88
513450 Insurance 38,119.89
513480 Legal Advertising 297.50
513490 Planning & Development 814.66
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 524.00
513510 Office Supplies 4,161.40
513520 Postage 789.43
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 28,928.96
513527 Uniform Rental 3,059.48
513542 Memberships 2,660.75
513550 Training and Conferences 7,437.69
513600 Capital Outlay 40,111.24
513620 Building Maintenance 4,451.69
514310 Attorney 4,950.00
514315 Legal 14,320.00
515310 Engineering 126,656.00
517710 Debt Principle - Waldron 79,429.52
517720 Debt Interest - Waldron 11,364.06
519410 SL Breeze 1,690.00
537520 Chemicals 19,369.40
538340 Grant Management 5,120.00
538430 Electric - Pump Station 7,444.79
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,035.14
538465 Canal Restoration 6,609.25
538466 Malntenance - Vehicle 3,289.03
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 6,257.63
538527 Operating Equipment 2,569.68
538610 Land Acquisition 42,631.28
538650 Surveys & Appraisals 1,500.00
541430 Electric - St Lights 77,457.67
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 2,450.20
572460 Maintenance-Parks 13,148.16
Total 01 - General Fund 2,208,881.58 2,208,881.58

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 102,318.39

101200 State Board Fund A 10,592.44

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 9,473.94

101400 State Board Fund B 505.77

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 430.35

101700 Capital Projects 168,388.15

101800 Renewal & Replacement 422,495.12

101900 Operating Reserve 107,126.46

101905 Certificate of Deposit 325,676.58

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 321.42

104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 273.52

115200 A/R-Billing 75,189.10

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 24,326.93
161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 281,261.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,114,417.67
164912 Water System 2,646,973.09

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 187,817.38

169901 Construction In Progress-Water 4,463.00

202100 Accounts Payable 3.05

207101 Street Lights on Water Bill 5,686.86
207102 Mosgquito on Water Bill 1,702.12
210100 Compensated Absences 11,146.78
217100 FICA Liability 554.38
217200 Federal Tax Liability 508.77
220100 Customer Deposits 52,489.25
220200 Refunds 323.06
229100 Due to AFLAC 328.88
229200 Due to New York Life 3.02
229300 Child Support Payable 66.46
229301 Health Insurance Payable 60.10
229400 Due to Pension 3,567.55
229500 Due to Health Insurance 585.80
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 357.14
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 649.35
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,064,323.43
324210 Impact Fees 1,980.00
343300 Water Revenue 519,870.74
343302 Meter Fees 3,030.00
343303 Backflow Fees 11,120.00
361100 Interest Income 2,109.90
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 1,234.13
369903 Miscellaneous Income 9,869.92
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,925.00

513120 Salaries 170,910.92

513210 FICA 13,073.93

513220 Pension 9,656.98

513230 Health Insurance 27,790.61

513240 Worker's Compensation 5,036.88

513320 Audit 4,375.00

513342 Computer Services 7,223.55

513343 Refuse Removal 542.85

513344 Pest Control 133.60

513345 Janitorial 254.54

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513415 Telephone 4,107.30
513430 Electric - Offices 2,153.81
513450 Insurance 17,449.88
513480 Legal Advertising 25.76
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 1,039.40
513492 Credit Card Fees 3,417.65
513510 Office Supplies 4,941.88
513520 Postage 4,222.38
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 6,285.26
513527 Uniform Rental 1,181.64
513542 Memberships 1,279.75
513550 Training and Conferences 3,142.10
513600 Capital Outlay 28,165.80
513620 Building Maintenance 2,951.50
513630 Renewal & Replacement 65,849.00
514310 Attorney 3,850.00
533340 Contractural Services 3,700.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 3,382.50
533430 Electric - Water Plant 11,366.40
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 7,670.16
533495 Cross Connection Control 13,794.00
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 13,927.56
533630 Hydrant Testing 1,635.09
533636 Backflow Valves 6,950.62
537520 Chemicals 13,290.71
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,863.66
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,651.66
538527 Operating Equipment 1,479.37
Total 41 - Water Fund 4,830,312.24 4,830,312.24

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 23,188.78

101200 State Board Fund A 1,743.36

101400 State Board Fund B 40.00

101800 Renewal & Replacement 80,000.00

101900 Operating Reserve 115,370.60

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 25.41

115200 A/R-Billing 51,973.74

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 51,973.74
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 34,050.00

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 34,050.00

Govt.

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 163,591.34
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 179,798.89

202100 Accounts Payable 2.03

210100 Compensated Absences 4,180.04
217100 FICA Liability 261.28
217200 Federal Tax Liability 192.02
229100 Due to AFLAC 125.94
229200 Due to New York Life 0.48
229301 Health Insurance Payable 1.70
229400 Due to Pension 774.07

229500 Due to Health Insurance 146,04

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 266.75
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 17.28
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 207,336.38
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 181,779.47
343902 Lot Mow Billing 2,613.00
361100 Interest Income 306.29
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,100.00

513120 Salaries 71,318.21

513210 FICA 5,455.80

513220 Pension 2,172.43

513230 Health Insurance 12,789.04

513240 Worker's Compensation 2,437.20

513318 Tax Collection Fees 5:453.26

513320 Audit 4,375.00

513342 Computer Services 1,013.87

513343 Refuse Removal 310.20

513344 Pest Control 133.60

513345 Janitorial 254.53

513415 Telephone 1,111.57

513430 Electric - Offices 1,230.75

513450 Insurance 3,049.66

513480 Legal Advertising 14.72

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 1,200.00

513510 Office Supplies 1,738.24

513520 Postage 126.42

513525 Fue! & Lubricants 15,612.91

513527 Uniform Rental 1,136.22

513550 Training and Conferences 226.56

513600 Capital Qutlay 14,950.00

514310 Attorney 2,200.00

538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 553.48

538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,148.11

538527 Operating Equipment 318.46

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 8/1/2014 Through 8/31/2014

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 7,152.55
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 646,695.71 646,695.71
Fund
Report Total 7,685,889.53 7,685,889.53
Report Difference. 0.00

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:02 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 229100 Due to AFLAC Parks 24.00 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 229100 Due to AFLAC Mosquito 5.19 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 229100 Due to AFLAC General 82.00 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
Government
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 229100 Due to AFLAC Water 315.31 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 229100 Due to AFLAC Lot Mowing 81.90 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
Total 229100 Due to AFLAC 785.32 0.00
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 276.92 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 24.00 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 5.19 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 82.00 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
Government
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 315.31 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
CD2014-86 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 81.90 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 785.32
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 13.70 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 13.70 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 13.70  7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100  Cash Operating 0.00 13.70
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 13.20 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 13.20 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Qperating Parks 13.20  7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 13.20
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 24.07 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 24.07 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 24.07  7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 24.07
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 23.71 7/2014 EELCTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 23.71 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 23.71 7/2014 EELCTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 23.71
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 13.20 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 13.20 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 13.20 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 13.20
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 13.20 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 13.20 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 13.20 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 13.20
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 18.57 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 18.57 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 18.57 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 18.57
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 513430 Electric - Offices General 23.02 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Government
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Water 23.02 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Lot Mowing 13.15 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Parks 6.58 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 513430 Electric - Offices 65.77 0.00
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 23.02 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Government
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 23.02 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 13.15 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 6.58 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 65.77
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 13.09 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 13.09 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 13.09 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 13.09
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 138.54 7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 138.54 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-86 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 138.54  7/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 138.54
Total CD2014-86 1,810.26 1,810.26
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 513430 Electric - Offices General 144.72 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Government
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Water 144.72 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Lot Mowing 82.70 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Parks 41.34 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 513430 Electric - Offices 413.48 0.00
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 144.72 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Government
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 144.72 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-87 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 82.70 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
€D2014-87 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 41.34 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 413.48
CD2014-87 8/26/2014 533430 Electric - Water Water 1,051.26 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Plant
Total 533430 Electric - Water 1,051.26 0.00
Plant
€D2014-87 8/26/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 1,051.26 8/2014 ELECTRIC SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 1,051.26
Total CD2014-87 1,464.74 1,464.74
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 462.28 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability Parks 182.90 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability Mosquito 30.58 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability Water 550.60 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217100 FICA Liability Lot Mowing 303.58 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
Total 217100 FICA Liability 1,720.58 0.00
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Drainage 332.05 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Parks 130.26 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Mosquito 20.57 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  General 165.67 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability ~ Water 508.01 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability Lot Mowing 228.71 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,385.27 0.00
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 462.28  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101160 Cash Operating Parks 182.90 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 30.58  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 550.60  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 303.58 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 332.05 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 130.26  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 20.57  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 165.67  PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 508.01 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 228.71 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/15/2014
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 3,105.85
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 229300 Child Support Water 66.46 CHILD SUPPORT CASE
Payable #050000066FC28
Total 229300 Child Support 66.46 0.00
Payable
CD2014-88 8/13/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 66.46  CHILD SUPPORT CASE
#050000066FC28
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 66.46
Total CD2014-88 3,172.31 3,172.31
CD2014-89 8/1/2014 513492 Credit Card Fees Water 173.02 7/2014 CREDIT CARD FEES

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM



Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Spring Lake Improvement District

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
Total 513492 Credit Card Fees 173.02 0.00
CD2014-89 8/1/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 173.02 7/2014 CREDIT CARD FEES
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 173.02
CD2014-89 8/27/2014 538430 Electric - Pump Drainage 2,086.15 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Station
Total 538430 Electric - Pump 2,086.15 0.00
Station
CD2014-89 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 2,086.15 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 2,086.15
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 513430 Electric - Offices General 132.97 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Government
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Water 132.97 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Lot Mowing 75.98 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Parks 37.99 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 513430 Electric - Offices 379.91 0.00
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 132,97 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Government
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 132.97 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 75.98 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CD2014-89 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 37.99 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 379.91
Total CD2014-89 2,639.08 2,639.08
€D2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 526.82 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liability Parks 186.68 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liability Mosquito 33.92 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014
€D2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liabitity General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/22/2014
CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liability Water 554.42 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title * Credit Transaction Description

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217100 FICA Liability Lot Mowing 283.12 PAYROLL TAXES WE

08/22/2014
Total 217100 FICA Liability 1,775.60 0.00

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Drainage 379.23 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Parks 126.04 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Mosquito 2681 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability = General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Water 509.57 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability Lot Mowing 211.52 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,418.06 0.00

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 526.82 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 186.68 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 33.92 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 554.42 PAYROLL TAXES WE
) 08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 283.12 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 379.23 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 126.04 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 26.81 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash QOperating General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 509.57 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 211.52 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/22/2014

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 3,193.66
CD2014-90 8/20/2014 229300 Child Support Water 66.46 CHILD SUPPORT CASE
Payable #05000066FC28
Total 229300 Child Support 66.46 0.00
Payable
CD2014-90 8/20/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 66.46  CHILD SUPPORT CASE
#05000066FC28
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 66.46
Total CD2014-90 3,260.12 3,260.12
CD2014-91 8/1/2014 513492 Credit Card Fees Water 33.44 7/2014 CREDIT CARD FEES
Total 513492 Credit Card Fees 33.44 0.00
CD2014-91 8/1/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 33.44 7/2014 CREDIT CARD FEES
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 33.44
€D2014-91 8/14/2014 513415 Telephone Water 36.00 RECORDING FEES
Total 513415 Telephone 36.00 0.00
CD2014-91 8/14/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 36.00 RECORDING FEES
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 36.00
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 513510 Office Supplies General 16.44 FILES BOXES
Government
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 513510 Office Supplies Water 16.44 FILES BOXES
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 513510 Office Supplies Lot Mowing 9.40 FILES BOXES
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 513510 Office Supplies Parks 4.70 FILES BOXES
Total 513510 Office Supplies 46.98 0.00
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 16.44 FILES BOXES
Government
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 16.44 FILES BOXES
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 9.40 FILES BOXES
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 4.70 FILES BOXES
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 46.98

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM Page: 12



Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 513510 Office Supplies Water 181.50 POSTAGE
Total 513510 Office Supplies 181.50 0.00
CD2014-91 8/19/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 181.50 POSTAGE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 181.50
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229301 Health Insurance Water 436.87 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Payable 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229301 Health Insurance Drainage 87.37 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Payable 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229301 Health Insurance General 29.12 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Payable Government 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229301 Health Insurance Parks 17.47 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Payable 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229301 Health Insurance Lot Mowing 11.65 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Payable 08/22/2014
Total 229301 Health Insurance 582.48 0.00
Payable
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health Drainage 1,954.80 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health Water 1,954.80 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health Lot Mowing 945.87 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health General 693.64 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance Government 08/22/2014
€D2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health Parks 693.64 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 229500 Due to Health Mosquito 63.06 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Insurance 08/22/2014
Total 229500 Due to Health 6,305.81 0.00
Insurance
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 436.87 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 87.37 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 29.12 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Government 08/22/2014

Date: 9/2/14 01:42:25 PM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 17.47  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 11.65  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 1,954.80  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 1,954.80  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
€D2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 945.87 CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 693.64  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
Government 08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 693.64  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
CD2014-91 8/25/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 63.06  CASH DISBURSEMENTS WE
08/22/2014
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 6,888.29
CD2014-91 9/3/2014 541430 Electric - St Lights Street Lights 7,647.74 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 541430 Electric - St Lights 7,647.74 0.00
CD2014-91 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Street Lights 7,647.74  8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 7,647.74
CD2014-91 9/3/2014 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 7.59 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Median Signs
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 7.59 0.00
Median Signs
CD2014-91 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 7.59 8/2014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 7.59
Total CD2014-91 14,841.54 14,841.54
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 525.30 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability Parks 186.60 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability Mosquito 19.98 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Govemment 08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability Water 554.34 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217100 FICA Liability Lot Mowing 246.06 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
Total 217100 FICA Liability 1,722.92 0.00
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Drainage 374.11 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Parks 129.51 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Mosquito 12.16 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Water 508.46 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability Lot Mowing 177.20 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,366.33 0.00
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 525.30 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 186.60 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 19.98 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 554.34 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 246.06 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 374.11 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 129.51 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 12.16 PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Qperating General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 08/25/2014
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Titte Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 508.46  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 177.20  PAYROLL TAXES WE
08/25/2014
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 3,089.25
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 229300 Child Support Water 66.46 CHILD SUPPORT CASE
Payable #050000066FC28
Total 229300 Child Support 66.46 0.00
Payable
CD2014-92 8/27/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 66.46 CHILD SUPPORT CASE
#050000066FC28
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 66.46
Total CD2014-92 3,155.71 3,155.71
CD2014-93 9/18/2014 513415 Telephone Water 203.27 CELL PHONES CASES
Total 513415 Telephone 203.27 0.00
€D2014-93 9/18/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 203.27  CELL PHONES CASES
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 203.27
Total CD2014-93 203.27 203.27
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 513510 Office Supplies General 195.29 Checks and Forms
Govemment
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 513510 Office Supplies Water 195.29 Checks and Forms
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 513510 Office Supplies Lot Mowing 111.60 Checks and Forms
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 513510 Office Supplies Parks 55.80 Checks and Forms
Total 513510 Office Supplies 557.98 0.00
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 195.29  Checks, Envelopes, Tax Forms
Government
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 195.29 Checks, Envelopes, Tax Forms
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 111.60  Checks, Envelopes, Tax Forms
CD2014-94 8/12/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 55.80 Checks, Envelopes, Tax Forms
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 557.98
CD2014-94 8/28/2014 513542 Memberships General 35.00 FGFOA membership dues
Govermnment Diane Angell
Total 513542 Memberships 35.00 0.00
CD2014-94 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 35.00 FGFOA membership dues
Government Diane Angell
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 35.00
Total CD2014-94 592.98 592.98
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 525.28 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability Parks 186.58 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability Mosquito 33.90 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability Water 554.38 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217100 FICA Liability Lot Mowing 261.28 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
Total 217100 FICA Liability 1,752.06 0.00
. CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability ~ Drainage 376.62 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Parks 125.70 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Mosquito 26.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
05/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability  General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 09/05/2014
€D2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Water 508.77 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 217200 Federal Tax Liability Lot Mowing 192.02 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,394.89 0.00
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Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Spring Lake Improvement District

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 525.28  PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 186.58 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 33.90 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 190.64 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 554.38 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 261.28 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 376.62 PAYROLL TAXES WE
05/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 125.70 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 26.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 164.89 PAYROLL TAXES WE
Government 09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 508.77 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 192.02 PAYROLL TAXES WE
09/05/2014
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 3,146.95
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 229300 Child Support Water 66.46 CHILD SUPPORT CASE
Payable #050000066FC28
Total 229300 Child Support 66.46 0.00
Payable
CD2014-95 9/3/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 66.46  CHILD SUPPORT CASE
#050000066FC28
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 66.46
Total CD2014-95 3,213.41 3,213.41
Report Total 43,931.11 43,931.11
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Receipts

Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 4,165.36 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 101100 Cash Operating 4,165.36 0.00
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 343901 Lot Mowing Lot Mowing 4,165.36  Tax Assessment Deposit
Assessments
Total 343901 Lot Mowing 0.00 4,165.36
Assessments
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees Lot Mowing 124.97 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 513318 Tax Collection Fees 124.97 0.00
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 12497  Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 5,607.55 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 5,346.73 Tax Assessment Deposit
Government
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 1,564.90 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Street Lights 391.22 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 130.41 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 101100 Cash Operating 13,040.81 124.97
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 319100 Drainage Drainage 5,607.55 Tax Assessment Deposit
Assessments
Total 319100 Drainage 0.00 5,607.55
Assessments
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 325200 General Govt. General 5,346.73  Tax Assessment Deposit
Assessments Government
Total 325200 General Govt. 0.00 5,346.73
Assessments
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 347200 Parks Assessments Parks 1,564.90 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 347200 Parks Assessments 0.00 1,564.90
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 343100 St Light Street Lights 391.22  Tax Assessment Deposit
Assessments
Total 343100 St Light 0.00 391.22
Assessments
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Receipts

Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 343900 Mosquito Mosquito 130.41 Tax Assessment Deposit
Assessment
Total 343900 Mosquito 0.00 130.41
Assessment
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees Drainage 168.22 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees General 160.40 Tax Assessment Deposit
Govemnment
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees Parks 46.95 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees Street Lights 11.74 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 513318 Tax Collection Fees Mosquito 3.90 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 513318 Tax Collection Fees 391.21 0.00
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 168.22 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 160.40 Tax Assessment Deposit
Government
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 46.95 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Street Lights 11.74 Tax Assessment Deposit
CR2014-18 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 3.90 Tax Assessment Deposit
Total 101100 Cash Operating 0.00 391.21
Total CR2014-18 17,722.35 17,722.35
CR2014-19 8/7/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 826.00 LOT MOWING LIEN - CLINTON
Total 101100 Cash Operating 826.00 0.00
CR2014-19 8/7/2014 343902 Lot Mow Billing Lot Mowing 826.00 LOT MOWING LIEN - CLINTON
Total 343902 Lot Mow Billing 0.00 826.00
CR2014-19 8/7/2014 117000 Alowance for Lot Mowing 826.00 LOT MOWING LIEN - CLINTON
Uncollectible A/R
Total 117000 Alowance for 826.00 0.00
Uncollectible A/R
CR2014-19 8/7/2014 115200 A/R-Billing Lot Mowing 826.00 LOT MOWING LIEN - CLINTON
Total 115200 A/R-Billing 0.00 826.00
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted Genera! Ledger Transactions - Cash Receipts

Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total CR2014-19 1,652.00 1,652.00
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 1,234.14 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
DAMAGE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 1,234.14 0.00
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 364100 Disposition of Fixed Drainage 1,234.14 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
Assets DAMAGE
Total 364100 Disposition of Fixed 0.00 1,234.14
Assets
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 1,234.13 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
DAMAGE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 1,234.13 0.00
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 364100 Disposition of Fixed Parks 1,234.13 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
Assets DAMAGE
Total 364100 Disposition of Fixed 0.00 1,234.13
Assets
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 1,234.13 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
DAMAGE
Total 101100 Cash Operating 1,234.13 0.00
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 364100 Disposition of Fixed Water 1,234.13 INSURANCE - LIGHTENING/STORM
Assets DAMAGE
Total 364100 Disposition of Fixed 0.00 1,234.13
Assets
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 1,088.25 RIGHT OF WAY MOWING - COUNTY
Total 101100 Cash Operating 1,088.25 0.00
CR2014-20 8/8/2014 349400 County Right of Parks 1,088.25 RIGHT OF WAY MOWING - COUNTY
Ways
Total 349400 County Right of 0.00 1,088.25
Ways
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Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Receipts

Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total CR2014-20 4,750.65 4,790.65
CR2014-21 8/12/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 400.00 LOT MOWING - HEARTLAND
INVESTMENTS
Total 101100 Cash Operating 400.00 0.00
CR2014-21 8/12/2014 343902 Lot Mow Billing Lot Mowing 400.00 LOT MOWING - HEARTLAND
INVESTMENTS
Total 343902 Lot Mow Billing 0.00 400.00
Total CR2014-21 400.00 400.00
Report Total 24,565.00 24,565.00
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Journal Vouchers

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101500 Operating Reserve Lot Mowing 37.43 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Lot Mowing 3743 Money Market Interest July
2014
v2014-74 8/5/2014 101600 Emergency Fund Drainage 8.12 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 8.12 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101700 Capital Projects Drainage 7.26 Money Market Interest July
2014
v2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 7.26 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101800 Renewal & Drainage 10.00 Money Market Interest July
Replacement 2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 10.00 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101901 Operating - Drainage 131.33 Money Market Interest July
General Fund 2014
Reserves
vV2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 131.33 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101700 Capital Projects Water 28.60 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 28.60  Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101800 Renewal & Water 71.76 Money Market Interest July
Replacement 2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 71.76 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101900 Operating Reserve Water 18.20 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 18.20 Money Market Interest July
2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 101905 Certificate of Water 202.86 Money Market Interest July
Deposit 2014
V2014-74 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 202.86 Money Market Interest July
2014
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Journal Vouchers

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total V2014-74 515.56 515.56
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 2.74 Checking Interest July 2014
Government
JV2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 2.74 Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 1.57 Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 0.78 Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income General 2.74  Checking Interest July 2014
Government
V2014-75 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 2.74  Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Lot Mowing 1.57  Checking Interest July 2014
v2014-75 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Parks 0.78  Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 513492 Credit Card Fees Water 5.85 Gateway Billing July 2014
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 5.85  Gateway Billing July 2014
NV2014-75 8/5/2014 513491 Recording Fees & General 500.00 Loan Renewal Fee
Charges Government .
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 500.00 Loan Renewal Fee
Government
V2014-75 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices General 119.70 Office Electric Posting Error
Government
JV2014-75 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Water 119.70 Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-75 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Lot Mowing 68.40 Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-75 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Parks 34.20 Office Electric Posting Ervor
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 119.70  Office Electric Posting Error
Government
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 119.70  Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 68.40  Office Electric Posting Error
v2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks . 34.20  Office Electric Posting Error
JvV2014-75 8/5/2014 513491 Recording Fees & Water 21.00 Insf Funds Fees
Charges
v2014-75 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 21.00 Insf Funds Fees
Total V2014-75 876.68 876.68
vV2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 2.74  Checking Interest July 2014
Government
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 2.74 Checking Interest July 2014
Jv2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 1.57  Checking Interest July 2014
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Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 0.78  Checking Interest July 2014
JV2014-76 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income General 2.74 Checking Interest July 2014
Government
V2014-76 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 2.74 Checking Interest July 2014
v2014-76 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Lot Mowing 1.57 Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-76 8/5/2014 361100 Interest Income Parks 0.78 Checking Interest July 2014
V2014-76 8/5/2014 513492 Credit Card Fees Water 5.85  Gateway Billing July 2014
JV2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 5.85 Gateway Billing July 2014
V2014-76 8/5/2014 513491 Recording Fees & General 500.00 Loan Renewal Fee
Charges Government
JV2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 500.00 Loan Renewal Fee
Government
V2014-76 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices General 119.70  Office Electric Posting Error
Government
V2014-76 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Water 119.70  Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-76 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Lot Mowing 68.40  Office Electric Posting Error
v2014-76 8/5/2014 513430 Electric - Offices Parks 34.20  Office Electric Posting Error
JV2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating General 119.70 Office Electric Posting Error
Government
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 119.70 Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 68.40 Office Electric Posting Error
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 34.20 Office Electric Posting Error
JV2014-76 8/5/2014 513491 Recording Fees & Water 21.00  Insf Funds Fees
Charges
V2014-76 8/5/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 21.00 Insf Funds Fees
Total JV2014-76 876.68 876.68
V2014-78 8/7/2014 101100 Cash Operating Street Lights 5,676.69 Street Lights & Mosquito July
2014
v2014-78 8/7/2014 349300 St Lights on Water Street Lights 5,676.69  Street Lights & Mosquito July
Bill 2014
JV2014-78 8/7/2014 101100 Cash Operating Mosquito 1,699.10 Street Lights & Mosquito July
2014
V2014-78 8/7/2014 349200 Mosquito on Water Mosquito 1,699.10  Street Lights & Mosquito July
Bill 2014
JV2014-78 8/7/2014 207101 Street Lights on Water 5,676.69 Street Lights & Mosquito July
Water 8ill 2014
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Jv2014-78 8/7/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 5,676.69  Street Lights & Mosquito July
2014

WV2014-78 8/7/2014 207102 Mosquito on Water Water 1,699.10 Street Lights & Mosquito July
Bill 2014

V2014-78 8/7/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 1,699.10 Street Lights & Mosquito July

2014

Total V2014-78 14,751.58 14,751.58

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Drainage 2247 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101400 State Board Fund B Drainage 22.47 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Drainage 0.32 State Board July 2014

Jv2014-79 8/7/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 0.32 State Board July 2014

v2014-79 8/7/2014 101300 State Board R & R Drainage 28.19 State Board July 2014
Fund A

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101500 State Board R & R Drainage 28.19 State Board July 2014
Fund B

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101300 State Board R & R Drainage 0.37 State Board July 2014
Fund A

vV2014-79 8/7/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 0.37 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Water 113.96 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101400 State Board Fund B Water 113.96 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Water 1.42 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 1.42 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101300 State Board R & R Water 96.98 State Board July 2014
Fund A

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101500 State Board R& R Water 96.98 State Board July 2014
Fund B

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101300 State Board R & R Water 1.28 State Board July 2014
Fund A

V2014-79 8/7/2014 361100 Interest Income Water 1.28 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Lot Mowing 9.01 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101400 State Board Fund B Lot Mowing 9.01 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 101200 State Board Fund A Lot Mowing 0.25 State Board July 2014

V2014-79 8/7/2014 361100 Interest Income Lot Mowing 0.25 State Board July 2014

Total IV2014-79 274.25 274,25
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Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
V2014-80 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Drainage 150,000.00 Transfer to cash operating
V2014-80 8/28/2014 101901 Operating - Drainage 150,000.00  Transfer to cash operating
General Fund
Reserves
1v2014-80 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 25,000.00 Transfer to cash operating
V2014-80 8/28/2014 101900 Operating Reserve Lot Mowing 25,000.00 Transfer to cash operating
Total Iv2014-80 175,000.00 175,000.00
Jv2014-81 8/28/2014 101100 Cash Operating Parks 11,000.00 transfer capital outlay funds
V2014-81 8/28/2014 101705 Capital - Parks and Parks 11,000.00 transfer capital outlay funds
Recreation
Total Iv2014-81 11,000.00 11,000.00
V2014-82 8/29/2014 361100 Interest Income Drainage 1,395.16 Posting Corrections
vV2014-82 8/29/2014 361100 Interest Income Parks 10.89 Posting Corrections
V2014-82 8/29/2014 361100 Interest Income General 1,406.05 Posting Corrections
Government
V2014-82 8/29/2014 514315 Legal General 275.00 Posting Corrections
Government
JV2014-82 8/29/2014 514315 Legal Drainage 275.00 Posting Corrections
JV2014-82 8/29/2014 513510 Office Supplies General 13.20 Posting Corrections
Government
IV2014-82 8/29/2014 513510 Office Supplies Drainage 11.55 Posting Corrections
V2014-82 8/29/2014 513510 Office Supplies Mosquito 1.65 Posting Corrections
V2014-82 8/29/2014 538526 Shop Tools and Drainage 71.35 Posting Corrections
Supplies
V2014-82 8/29/2014 538526 Shop Tools and General 7135 Posting Corrections
Supplies Government
Jv2014-82 8/29/2014 539460 Mainteance-Lot Lot Mowing 13.96 Posting Corrections
Mowing
V2014-82 8/29/2014 101100 Cash Operating Lot Mowing 13.96 Posting Corrections
V2014-82 8/29/2014 101100 Cash Operating Water 13.96 Posting Corrections
V2014-82 8/29/2014 539460 Mainteance-Lot Lot Mowing 13.96 Posting Corrections
Mowing
vV2014-82 8/29/2014 538527 Operating Drainage 455.69 Posting Corrections
Equipment

Date: 9/2/14 01:44:46 PM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Journal Vouchers

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
JV2014-82 8/29/2014 538465 Canal Restoration Drainage 455.69 Posting Corrections
Total 3vV2014-82 2,249.21 2,249.21

Repaort Total 205,543.96 205,543.96

Date: 9/2/14 01:44:46 PM

Page: 6
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